
arts 
I c

a
 a o

 
linea pb 

• 

• 
la m

arzocco 
handm

ade in florence 

V
3.4 -

linea pb 



 

 

 

 

  

 V
3.4 -

linea pb 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

• 
la m

arzocco 
handm

ade in florence 

INDEX 

P
ag. 

S
p

e
cifica

tio
n

s 
4 

i 

B
ody P

anel A
ssem

bly 
6 

C
ontrol P

anel A
ssem

bly 
14 

C
ontrol P

anel A
ssem

bly -
B

arista Lights 
21 

j 

S
team

 and H
ot W

ater A
ssem

bly 
23 

H
yd

ra
u

lic A
ssem

bly 
29 

j 

F
ittin

g
s and V

alves 
~
 

C
offee B

o
ile

r -
G

roup 
42 

C
offee B

o
ile

r A
ssem

bly 
52 

S
team

 B
o

ile
r 

56 

X
 V

ersion 
59 

S
cales 

74 

H
e

a
tin

g
 E

lem
ents 

82 

E
le

ctrica
l S

ystem
 and P

um
p 

r; 
P

o
rta

filte
r A

ssem
bly 

8
9

 

H
oses and A

ccessories 
95 

V
3.4 -

linea pb 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

• la marzocco SPECIFICATIONS 
handmade in florence 

L -----~► 

V3.4 - linea pb 

530 mm 
21 in 

590 mm 
f-----

23 in 

460 mm 
18in 

4 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

• la marzocco SPECIFICATIONS 
handmade in florence 

mm 710 950 1190 
L 

in 27,95 37,4 46,85 

Kg 61 77 117 
Machine weight 

lb 134,5 170 258 

Kg 86 108 132 
Sh ipping weight 

190 238 291 lb 

200VAC Singlefrhree Phase 200VAC SinglefThree Phase 200VAC SinglefThree Phase 

Electrical Vo ltage VAC 220VAC Singlefrhree Phase 220VAC SinglefThree Phase 220VAC SinglefThree Phase 

380VAC Three Phase 380VAC Three Phase 380VAC Three Phase 

Coffee Boiler Wattage w 1400 Watts 1900 Watts 2800 Watts 

Steam Boiler Wattage w 3000 Watts 4000 Watts 5000 Watts 

Total Wattage w 4600 Watts 6100 Watts 8000 Watts 

Required Available Amperage A 
25 amps 35 amps 45 amps 

(20 for Australia) (32 for Austra lia) (40 for Australia) 

Coffee Boiler Capac ity li ters 3,4 5,0 6,8 
-

Steam Boi ler Capacity (I iters) liters 7,0 11 ,0 15,0 

Total Capacity (I iters) li ters 10,4 16,0 21,8 

Machine configuration 2GR JGR 4GR 

V3.4 - linea pb 
5 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

V3.4 - li nea pb 
6 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 C.2.034 CORNER BACK LINEA PB 

0002 C.1.143.01 PANEL UPPER SIDE RIGHT LINEA PB MIX V. 

0003 C.1.147 PANEL MIDDLE SIDE RIGHT LINEA PB 

0004 C.1.141 PANEL LOWER SIDE LINEA PB 

0005 C.2.032 CORNER RIGHT FRONT LINEA PB 

0006 C.2.033 CORNER LEFT FRONT LINEA PB 

0007 CL22/V SCREW M4Xl2 PHILLIPS BUTTON HEAD S/S A2 

0008 1.1.059 SCREW M4X30 PHILLIPS BUTTON HEAD S/S A2 

0009 C.2.034 CORNER BACK LINEA PB 

0010 C.1.149 PANEL MIDDLE SIDE LEFT LINEA PB 

0011 C.1.144 PANEL UPPER SIDE LEFT LINEA PB 

0012 C.1.145.2.03 PANEL BACK LINEA PB 2GR 

0012 C.1.145.3.03 PANEL BACK LINEA PB 3GR 

0012 C.1.145.4.03 PANEL BACK LINEA PB 4GR 

0013 C.1.145.2.02 PANEL BACK LINEA PB 2GR 

0013 C.1.145.3.02 PANEL BACK LINEA PB 3GR 

0013 C.1.145.4.02 PANEL BACK LINEA PB 4GR 

0014 1.1.111 NUT M2 Hl,6 WR4 S/S 

0015 D.4.031 LOGO LA MARZOCCO INOX WHITE LARGE 

0016 D.2.007 LOGO LA MARZOCCO BACK LINEA PB RED 

V3.4 - linea pb 7 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

13 0 
0 

0 

~ 
10 • /c, 

.-. 

V3.4 - linea pb 8 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  
 

• la marzocco BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 1.1.060 SCREW M3X6 PHILLIPS COUNTERSUNK S/S A2 

0002 C.1.626.2.DX RAILING RIGHT SIDE LINEA PB 2GR W/PEM 

0002 C.1.626.3.DX RAILING RIGHT SIDE LINEA PB 3GR W/PEM 

0002 C.1.626.4.DX RAILING RIGHT SIDE LINEA PB 4GR W/PEM 

0003 C.1.161.2 RAILING CUPS LINEA PB 2GR 

0003 C.1.161.3 RAILING CUPS LINEA PB 3GR 

0003 C.1.161.4 RAILING CUPS LINEA PB 4GR 

0004 F.1.005 PVC FOOT SUPPORTS DM .21 GB5 

0005 1.1.090 SCREW MlOX20 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0006 CLOOl.01 RUBBER FOOT LEFT/RIGHT (SHIPPING PAD) 

0007 C.3 .007 HIGH LEG LINEA PB 

0008 1.1.073 SCREW MlOX25 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0009 F.2.026 RUBBER FOOT 

0010 C.3 .007 .R HIGH LEGS LINEA PB COMPLETE SET 

0011 C.1.180 BRACKET TERMINAL BLOCK LINEA PB 

0012 C.1.626.2.SX RAILING LEFT SIDE LINEA PB 2GR W/PEM 

0012 C.1.626.3.SX RAILING LEFT SIDE LINEA PB 3GR W/PEM 

0012 C.1.626.4.SX RAILING LEFT SIDE LINEA PB 4GR W/PEM 

0013 C.1.146.2.01 TRAY CUPWARMER LINEA PB 2GR 

0013 C.1.146.3.01 TRAY CUPWARMER LINEA PB 3GR 

0013 C.1.146.4.01 TRAY CUPWARMER LINEA PB 4GR 

V3.4 - linea pb 9 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0014 1.1.108 CAP NUT M3 H6,5 CH5,5 S/S 

0015 C.1.100.01 PROTECTION CUPWARMER HOLE 170 MM 

0016 C.1.030.02 PROTECTION CUPWARMER HOLE l 16MM 

0017 C.1.164 GRID CUPWARMER 323MM LINEA PB 

0018 C.1.165 GRID CUPWARMER 239MM LINEA PB 

0019 D.3.036 LOGO LION ADHESIVE 

0020 C.1.621 CENTRAL BRACKET RAIL LINEA PB 

0021 1024 WiFi / BLUETOOTH ANTENNA 

0022 C.1.628 COVER ANTENNA CABLE LINEA PB 

V3.4 - linea pb 10 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

V3.4 - li nea pb 
11 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0002 C.1.157.2 GRID DRAIN LINEA PB 2GR 

0002 C.1.157.3 GRID DRAIN LINEA PB 3GR 

0002 C.1.157.4 GRID DRAIN LINEA PB 4GR 

0003 C.1.152.2 TRAY DRAIN LINEA PB 2GR 

0003 C.1.152.3 TRAY DRAIN LINEA PB 3GR 

0003 C.1.152.4 TRAY DRAIN LINEA PB 4GR 

0004 1.1.011 SCREW M5Xl4 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0005 1.1.039 WASHER 5,4Xl0Xl S/S A2 

0006 C.1.151.4.01 COVER DRAIN TRAY LINEA PB 4GR 

0006 C.1.151.3.02 COVER DRAIN TRAY LINEA PB 3GR 

0006 C.1.151.2.01 COVER DRAIN TRAY LINEA PB 2GR 

0007 D.4.008 S/S RED ENAMEL "LA MARZOCCO" LOGO 

0008 C.1.142.2 COVER GROUP LINEA PB 2GR 

0008 C.1.142.3 COVER GROUP LINEA PB 3GR 

0008 C.1.142.4 COVER GROUP LINEA PB 4GR 

0009 1.1.049 NUT M6 H5 WRlO S/S A2 

0010 C.1.155.01 ELECTRONIC BOX LINEA PB AV 

0011 1.1.003 WING NUT M6 H5 S/S A2 

V3.4 - linea pb 12 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0012 

0013 

0014 

0015 

V3.4 - linea pb 

1.1.042 

C.1.162 

D.4.030 

1.1.111 

SCREW M4X8 MUSHROOM SLOTTED HEAD S/S A2 

LINEA PB SWITCH METAL PLATE 

LOGO LA MARZOCCO I NOX WHITE SMALL 

NUT M2 Hl,6 WR4 S/S 

13 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

V3.4 - li nea pb 
14 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0014 C.1.156.2 PANEL MAIN SWITCH LINEA PB 2GR 

0014 C.1.156.3 PANEL MAIN SWITCH LINEA PB 3GR 

0014 C.1.156.4 PANEL MAIN SWITCH LINEA PB 4GR 

0014 C.1.215.2 PANEL MAIN SWITCH LINEA PB 2GR W/SCALES 

0014 C.1.215.3 PANEL MAIN SWITCH LINEA PB 3GR W/SCALES 

0014 C.1.215.4 PANEL MAIN SWITCH LINEA PB 4GR W/SCALES 

0014 C.1.218.2 PANEL SWITCH LINEA PB 2GR NO SIGHT GLASS 

0014 C.1.218.3 PANEL SWITCH LINEA PB 3GR NO SIGHT GLASS 

0014 C.1.218.4 PANEL SWITCH LINEA PB 4GR NO SIGHT GLASS 

0014 C.1.219.2 PANEL SWITCH LINEA PB 2GR SCALE/NO GLASS 

0014 C.1.219.3 PANEL SWITCH LINEA PB 3GR SCALE/NO GLASS 

0014 C.1.219.4 PANEL SWITCH LINEA PB 4GR SCALE/NO GLASS 

0015 1.1.045 SCREW M3Xl2 PHILLIPS COUNTERSUNK S/S A2 

0016 C.1.159 BRACKET HOT WATER LINEA PB 

0018 L322/G CORD GRIPS PG21 

0019 1.6.009 NUT CORD GRIPS PG21 BLACK 

0020 L322/P CORD GRIPS PG13,5 

0021 1.6.010 NUT CORD GRIPS PG13,5 BLACK 

V3.4 - linea pb 15 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

8 

<® .. 
~,, ? 

ff 
ff ~~--

00 

! 
00 

n 

16 

n 
/'-' 

0 
00 n 

n 

V3.4 - li nea pb 
16 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  
 

• la marzocco CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 E.2.049.01 BIPOLAR SWITCH 42A W/FASTON IEC/UL 

0002 F.1.184 KIT HANDLE LABEL 01 MAIN SWITCH BREMAS 

0003 D.4.007 COFFEE DOSES LABEL 

0003 D.4.029 WHITE COFFEE DOSES LABEL 

0004 E.3.021 PRESSURE GAUGE 0-3 0-18 WHITE W/LION 

0004 E.3.010 PRESSURE GAUGE 0-3 0-18 RED W/LION 

0005 C.1.153.2.02 PANEL SWITCH DISPLAY FLAT PB 2AV 

0005 C.1.153.3.02 PANEL SWITCH DISPLAY FLAT PB 3AV 

0005 C.1.153.4.02 PANEL SWITCH DISPLAY FLAT PB 4AV 

0006 E.2.068 KEYPAD 3 BUTTONS WHITE 

0006 E.2.038 KEYPAD 3 BUTTONS RED LINEA PB 

0007 F.1.048 LINEA PB PUSH BUTTON WAY 

0008 1.1.060 SCREW M3X6 PHILLIPS COUNTERSUNK S/S A2 

0009 E.2.072 MEMBRANE KEYPAD W/BUTTONS FOR E.2.038 

0010 C.1.632 BRACKET DISPLAY FLAT KB90 2-4GR 

0011 1.1.086 SELFTAP.SCREW 2,2X6,5 PHIL.ROUND-PAN S/S 

0012 C.1.630 BRACKET DISPLAY FLAT PB 2GR 

0012 C.1.631 BRACKET DISPLAY FLAT PB 3-4GR KB90 3GR 

0013 F.1.200.01 BOX DISPLAY 0-LED FLAT (CURRENT PRODUCTION) 

0013 F.1.040 LINEA PB DISPLAY FRONT COVER (BOLT ON DISPLAY) 

0014 E.1.024 DISPLAY OLED RED LINEA PB 

V3.4 - linea pb 17 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0014 E.1.035 

0015 F.1.216 

0015 F.1.217 

0015 F.1.042 

0016 E.2.041.R 

0016 E.2.051.R 

0017 F.1.132 

0018 1.2.001.01 

V3.4 - linea pb 

DISPLAY OLEO WHITE STRADA AV 

GLASS DI PLAY OLEO FLAT SP3 OPAQUE 

GLASS DI PLAY OLEO FLAT SP.3 TRASP 

LINEA PB DISPLAY PROTECTION GLASS (FOR BOLT ON DISPLAY) 

SWITCH HOT WATER WIRED LED WITH RISER 

SWITCH HOT WATER W/WHITE LED WITH RISER 

SPACER BUTTON HOT WATER 

KEYPAD SCREW (FOR NON-FLUSH DISPLAY. NOT SHOWN - ROND_DENT_4 WASHER AND DADO4M NUT) 

18 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

. oO 
• · : 1/ ~ 
. • V / g g g 

• • • 1/ fl 
=· • v / e 

g g g 

.. 

11 

V3.4 - linea pb 19 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 1.1.006 SCREW M4X8 PHILLIPS BUTTON HEAD S/S A2 

0002 C.2.020 HANDLE PADDLE LINEA 

0002 C.2.020.MW MAPLE PADDLE HANDLE 

0002 C.2.020.WW WALNUT PADDLE HANDLE 

0003 C.1.267 LEVER S/S CONICAL PADDLE VALVE LINEA PB 

0004 C.2.022 LIN EA PB PADDLE COVER W/LI D 

0005 F.1.075 GLASS TIMER LINEA PB MP 

0006 E.1.029 TIMER 2 DIGIT RED 

0007 1.1.086 SELFTAP.SCREW 2,2X6,5 PHIL.ROUND-PAN S/S 

0008 C.1.154.2 PANEL CONTROL LINEA PB 2MP 

0008 C.1.154.3 PANEL CONTROL LINEA PB 3MP 

0008 C.1.154.4 PANEL CONTROL LINEA PB 4MP 

0009 ROND_DENT_4 TOOTH LOCK WASHER 4X8Xl GALVANIZED 

0010 DAD04M NUT M4 H3 WR7 BRASS 

0011 F.1.200.01 BOX DISPLAY 0-LED FLAT 

0012 E.1.024 DISPLAY OLEO RED LINEA PB 

0013 F.1.217 GLASS DI PLAY OLEO FLAT SP.3 TRASP 

0014 C.1.139 ELECTRONIC BOX LINEA PB MP 

0015 E.2.053 KEYPAD LINEA PB MP 

V3.4 - linea pb 20 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco CONTROL PANEL ASSEM. - BARISTA LIGHT 
handmade in florence 

2 

V3.4 - linea pb 21 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco CONTROL PANEL ASSEM. - BARISTA LIGHT 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 C.1.153.2.L.02 PANEL SWITCH W/LIGHTS D/FLAT PB 2AV 

0001 C.1.153.3.L.Ol PANEL SWITCH LINEA PB 3AV W/LIGHTS 

0001 C.1.153.4.L.Ol PANEL SWITCH LINEA PB 4AV W/LIGHTS 

0002 C.1.154.2.L PANEL CONTROL LINEA PB 2MP W/LIGHTS 

0002 C.1.154.3.L PANEL CONTROL LINEA PB 3MP W/LIGHTS 

0002 C.1.154.4.L PANEL CONTROL LINEA PB 4MP W/LIGHTS 

0003 E.4.023.02.R WHITE LED 16MM W/CONNECTOR + KIT WASHER 

0004 E.4.254.R KIT BARISTA LIGHTS CE POWERS. W/WIRING 

0004 E.4.024.01.R KIT BARISTA LIGHTS ETL POWERS. W/WIRING 

0005 E.4.020.02 2 GR C/FASTON/ WIRING FOR BARISTA LIGHT 

0005 E.4.021.02 3 GR C/FASTON/ WIRING FOR BARISTA LIGHT 

V3.4 - linea pb 22 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco STEAM AND HOT WATER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

o. 

0 

V3.4 - linea pb 23 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  
 

• la marzocco STEAM AND HOT WATER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 B.1.008.R LINEA PB STEAM VALVE COMPL. 

0002 A.2.027 FITTING Gl/4M-Wl9M WR26 BRASS TR . 

0003 F.3 .005 SPRING COMPRESSION 1,3Xll,9X29,5 S/S 

0004 B.2 .010 STEAM VALVE SEAL ASSEMBLY 

0005 F.3 .007.R S/S STEAM VALVE SEAT W/ GASKET 

0006 A.1.024 LINEA PB STEAM VALVE BODY 

0007 F.3 .004 SPRING COMPRESSION 2Xl4,6X26,5 S/S 

0008 A.5.018 LINEA PB STEAM VALVE SHAFT 

0009 L037/D NUT Gl/2 H6 WR24 BRASS 

0010 DAD04M NUT M4 H3 WR7 BRASS 

0011 A.1.022 STEAM VALVE SHAFT EXTENSION 

0012 F.1.034.01 LINEA PB STEAM VALVE KNOB 

0013 1.1.046 SELF LOCK NUT M6 H5 WRlO S/S A2 

0014 F.1.035 CAP M20Xl KNOB STEAM VALVE LINEA PB 

0015 1.1.074 SCREW M6X26 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0016 1.1.045 SCREW M3Xl2 PHILLIPS COUNTERSUNK S/S A2 

0017 C.1.158 BRACKET STEAM VALVE LINEA PB 

0018 A.1.005 STEAM WAND ADAPTOR 

0019 Ll 71/G STEAM WAND RUBBER 

0020 T.2 .001 STEAM WAND S/S 

0021 Ll73 STEAM TIP Dl,5 

V3.4 - linea pb 24 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco STEAM AND HOT WATER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0022 

0023 

0024 

V3.4 - linea pb 

T.2.013 

H.1.027 

A.5.050 

STEAM WANDS SHAPE PRO TOUCH 

0-RING l,78x7,65 VITON 70 ShA 

STEAM TIP PRO TOUCH Dl,5 

25 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco STEAM AND HOT WATER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

20 

G) 

~ 

V3.4 - linea pb 26 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  
 

• la marzocco STEAM AND HOT WATER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 B. l.001.02.K2 REBUILD KIT STEAM VALVE GB5 / PB 

0002 H.2.002 GASKET FLAT D24Xl9X2 PTFE 

0003 H.2.001 STEAM VALVE SEAL GASKET 

0004 8.1.001.TR SPECIAL WASHER 10Xl4Xl,6 COPPER 

0005 1.1.170 WASHER 8Xl4X0,5 S/S A2 

0006 H.2.003 PTFE STEAM WAND SEAL 

0007 H.1.004 0-RING 2,62Xl0,77 EPDM 70 ShA 

0008 L260/1A WASHER 21X27Xl,5 COPPER 

0009 H.1.044 0-RING 2,62xl2,37 PTFE 

0010 H.1.005 0-RING 1,90x4,90 FKM 70 ShA 

0011 F.1.033 PTFE WASHER Dl3mm 

0012 Ll20/2A WASHER 6,3Xl2Xl COPPER 

0013 Ll92.03 VACUUM BREAKER VALVE Gl/8M W/SWIVEL BODY 

0014 B.3 .001 BUSHING FLANGED 5X9X6,5 PTFE 

0015 H.1.001 0-RING 1,78X3,69 FKM 70 SH 

0016 8.2.013.01 ANTI-SUCTION VALVE SHAFT TREATED 

0017 H.1.028 0-RING 1,78Xl2,42 EPDM 70 SH 

0018 A.5.156 NIPPLE Gl/8M-Gl/4M WR17 S/S 

0019 LlOO/D WASHER 10Xl4Xl,5 COPPER 

0020 L053/200.0l SOLENOID VALVE 2 WAY 200V 

0020 L053.02 SOLENOID VALVE 2 WAY 220/240V 

V3.4 - linea pb 27 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco STEAM AND HOT WATER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0021 

0022 

0023 

0024 

0025 

0025 

V3.4 - linea pb 

A.5.179 

Ll83/l.Ol 

Ll69/Al 

AL160.02 

L053/C 

L053/C200 

FITTING G3/8M-Gl/8M H31,5 TR. 

NUT G3/8 H6 WR21 BRASS TREATED 

PTFE GASKET 10x2,5 

HOT WATER WAND S/S G3/8F W/DIFFUSER 

VALV ACQUA CALDA COMPL. LINEA/FB70 220 

HOT WATER VALVE COMPLETE 200V FB70/LINEA 

28 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

0 

0 

V3.4 - linea pb 29 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 Ll83/l.Ol NUT G3/8 H6 WR21 BRASS TREATED 

0002 A.5.020 NIPPLE G3/8M-G3/8M WR21 H38 S/S 

0003 T.1.155.01 TUBE BALL V. S.B . - LEFT STEAM VALVE TR . 

0004 Ll64.02 BALL VALVE G3/8M-G3/8F BRASS TREATED 

0005 Ll29.0l CROSS FITTING Gl/4M WR13 BRASS TREATED 

0006 TL09 TUBE PRESSURE SWITCH - STEAM BOILER 

0008 F.1.019 SAFETY VALVE PROTECTION CUP COVER 

0009 8 .2 .013.01 ANTI-SUCTION VALVE SHAFT TREATED 

0010 H.1.001 0-RING l,78X3,69 FKM 70 SH 

0011 B.3.001 BUSHING FLANGED 5X9X6,5 PTFE 

0012 A.2.003.01 FITTING Gl/4F-Gl/4F WR17 BRASS TREATED 

0013 LlOO/lA WASHER 13,5Xl9Xl,5 COPPER 

0014 1037 REBUILD KIT VACUUM BREAKER SMA 

0014 8.2.029.01 VALVE VACUUM BREAKER SMA Gl/4 S/S FKM 

V3.4 - linea pb 30 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

V3.4 - li nea pb 
31 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  
 

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 TL08/234 TUBE STEAM BOILER - HOT WATER S.V. 

0002 TLOl.01 TUBE UPPER LEVEL SIGHT GLASS TREATED 

0003 T.1.156.01 TUBE BALL V. S.B .-RIGHT STEAM VALVE TR . 

0004 Ll64.02 BALL VALVE G3/8M-G3/8F BRASS TREATED 

0005 TL05/234 TUBE CHECK VALVE - STEAM BOILER 2-3-4 GR 

0006 L032/P.Ol CHECK VALVE G3/8M TREATED 

0007 T.1.157 TUBE CHECK V.-AUTOFILL SOLENOID V. 

0008 T.1.158.2 TUBE WATER INLET LINEA PB 2GR 

0008 T.1.158.3 TUBE WATER INLET LINEA PB 3GR 

0008 T.1.158.4 TUBE WATER INLET LINEA PB 4GR 

0009 LlOO/E.02 SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY 220/240V 

0009 Ll00/E200.0l SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY 200V 

0010 T.1.002 SOLENOID VALVE T TUBE 

0011 L025/C.Ol WATER MANIFOLD 

0012 T.1.061 TUBE SIGHT GLASS LOWER LINEA PB 2-3GR 

0012 T.1.062 TUBE SIGHT GLASS LOWER LINEA PB 4GR 

0013 Ll20/3 SIGHT GLASS INSIDE CAP 

0014 Ll22/A SIGHT GLASS VITON 0-RING 8-162 

0015 Ll22.0l SIGHT GLASS, GLASS D 61,5 THK 5 

0016 Ll22/B SIGHT GLASS GASKET 62x55x0,5 

0017 Ll21 SIGHT GLASS CHROME BEZEL 

V3.4 - linea pb 32 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0018 

0019 

0020 

0021 

V3.4 - linea pb 

Ll20/2 

Ll20/2A 

Ll20/1CR 

Ll20_C.02 

SCREW M6Xl0 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

WASHER 6,3Xl2Xl COPPER 

SIGHT GLASS DRAIN FITTING 

COMPLETE SIGHT GLASS 

33 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

3 

G) 

V3.4 - linea pb 34 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 F.6.001.01 SPACER 8,4X25X6 AL 

0002 CLlOL BRACKET BOILERS 245MM 

0003 T.1.154 TUBE COFFEE BOILER - EXPANSION VALVE 

0003 T.1.173 TUBE EXPANSION VALVE LINEA PB W/SCALES 

0003 T.1.174 TUBE EXP.V. LINEA PB MULTIPLE B./SCALES 

0004 TLlO TUBE PRESSURE GAUGE - STEAM BOILER 

0005 Ll29.0l CROSS FITTING Gl/4M WR13 BRASS TREATED 

0006 TU 1/234 TUBE PRESSURE GAUGE - COFFEE B. 2-3-4GR 

0007 TL05/3 TUBE CROSS FITTING CONNECTION 3GR 

0007 TL05/4 TUBE CROSS FITTING CONNECTION 4GR 

0008 Ll28.0l TEE FITTING Gl/4M WR13 BRASS TREATED 

0009 T.1.153 TUBE CHECK VALVE - COFFEE B. TEE FITTING 

V3.4 - linea pb 35 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY - MP 
handmade in florence 

V3.4 - linea pb 36 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

• la marzocco HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY - MP 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 

0002 

0002 

0002 

0003 

0004 

0005 

V3.4 - linea pb 

F.1.078 

T.1.189.2 

T.1.189 .3 

T.1.189.4 

L037/3R 

LlOO/lA 

L037/3.0l 

DRAIN BOX LINEA PB MP 

DRAIN TUBE LINEA PB 2MP 

DRAIN TUBE LINEA PB 3MP 

DRAIN TUBE LINEA PB 4MP 

BREAK-DRAIN FOR SOLENOID VALVE 

WASHER 13,5Xl9Xl,5 COPPER 

NIPPLE Gl/4M-Gl/4M WR19 H25.5 BRASS TR . 

37 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco FITTINGS AND VALVES 
handmade in florence 

17 

00 

6 

8 

9 

V3.4 - li nea pb 
38 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

• la marzocco FITTINGS AND VALVES 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 F.2.062 SAFETY VALVE CLOUSURE 

0002 F.8 .021 HOSE CONNECTOR Dl0-D6 BRASS 

0003 T.4.001 ANTISUCTION VALVE SILICONE TUBE 

0004 L338/Ll00.0l CABLE TIE 120x2,5MM HIGH TEMPERATURE 

0005 B.2.024.01 SAFETY VALVE G3/8 1,8 BAR NO TEA 

0006 1.8.003 MOLLA A TORSIONE 2,5X32 

0007 B.2.029.01 VALVE VACUUM BREAKER SMA Gl/4 S/S FKM 

0007 1037 REBUILD KIT VACUUM BREAKER SMA 

0008 LlOO/lA WASHER 13,5Xl9Xl,5 COPPER 

0009 5.VOlO FASTENER ADHESIVE SUPPORT 

0010 A.7.001.01 HOSE CONNECTOR TEE-SHAPE D6,3 Di4 PVDF 

0011 F.1.036.01 LINEA PB DRAIN BOX 

0011 F.1.037 LINEA PB DRAIN BOX 4GR 

0012 1.1.011 SCREW M5Xl4 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0013 1.1.041 NUT M5 H4 WR8 ZINC PLATED 

0014 L292 GS/3 TUBE FITTING 

0015 A.2.105 FITTING PUSH-IN 6-Rl/8 BRASS TREATED 

0016 Ll46 NUT Gl/4 H4,5 WR19 BRASS 

0017 LlOO/lA WASHER 13,5Xl9Xl,5 COPPER 

0018 Ll40_C COMPLETE EXPANSION VALVE 

0019 A.1.020 DRAIN SPOUT Gl/8F H9 WR14 BRASS 

0020 L292/R NUT Gl/8 H4,5 WR14 BRASS NICKEL PLATED 

V3.4 - linea pb 39 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco 
handmade in florence 

0 __o 

7 

15 

V3.4 - linea pb 

FITTINGS AND VALVES 

~ 

.____ 
8 

0 

8 

o[[ 

3-WAY SQENOIDVALVE 
AUTCflLL 

5 

2-WAY SQENOID VALVE 
HOT WATER 

12 

14 

3-WAY SQENOID VALVE 
BREWING 

9 

13 

40 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco FITTINGS AND VALVES 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 L025/C.Ol WATER MANIFOLD 

0002 LlOO/lA WASHER 13,5Xl9Xl,5 COPPER 

0003 A.2.004.01 FITTING Gl/4F-G3/8F WR22 BRASS TREATED 

0004 Ll80/l WASHER 22Xl 7Xl,5 COPPER 

0005 A.5.177 FITTING Gl/8F-Gl/8M WR14 S/S 

0006 LlOO/D WASHER 10Xl4Xl,5 COPPER 

0007 A.5.156 NIPPLE Gl/8M-Gl/4M WRl 7 S/S 

0008 LlOO/H PLUNGER SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY VITON 

0009 LlOO/G.01 SV COIL 220-240V 8W UL CSA VDE 

0009 Ll00/G200 SOLENOID COIL 200V 

0010 Ll34/4 FERRULE BLIND 8X4 TREATED 

0011 Ll34 FITTING Gl/8F Hl4 WR14 D4 BRASS 

0012 L205 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR 

0013 B.3 .002 .01 SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY 90° 0 .6mm GICLEUR 220V 316L (STANDARD VALVE) 

0013 B.3 .004 SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY 90° 0 .8mm GICLEUR 220V 316L (OPTIONAL) 

0014 L053.02 SOLENOID VALVE 2 WAY 220/240V 

0014 L053/200.0l SOLENOID VALVE 2 WAY 200V 

0015 LlOO/E.02 SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY 220/240V 

0015 Ll00/E200.0l SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY 200V 

0016 B.2.004.P PLUNGER SOLENOID VALVE 3 WAY RUBY 

0017 A.5 .155 GICLEUR 0.6mm SS W/0-RING 

0017 A.5.150 GICLEUR 0.7mm SS W/0-RING 

0017 A.5.151 GICLEUR 0.8mm SS W/0-RING 

0018 H.1.054 0-RING GICLEUR 

V3.4 - linea pb 41 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco 
handmade in florence 

V3.4 - li nea pb 

\ 0 
G) 

COFFEE BOILER - GROUP 

0 

0 

42 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER - GROUP 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 Ll09.0l BAYONET RING 

0002 A.5.110 DIFFUSER SCREW M6 010 S/S 

0003 F.3.040.01 COFFEE SHOWER SCREEN W/LOGO H6.5 

0004 H.3 .001 GROUP GASKET NBR 72/63x55x8 

0004 H.3 .002 GROUP GASKET NBR 72/63x55x9 

0004 H.3 .007 GROUP GASKET SILICONE 71,6/55x8,2 

0005 LlOO/lA WASHER 13,5Xl9Xl,5 COPPER 

0006 A.5.022 CAP Gl/4 Hl5,5 WR19 S/S 

0007 Ll00/5 NUT Gl/4 H8 WR20 BRASS 

0008 LAD070/GC.R KIT FLOWMETER HEAD 

0009 LAD070/Sl 0-RING 2X28 FLOWMETER SILICONE 70ShA 

0010 LAD070/V IMPELLER FLOWMETER 

0011 C.2.020 HANDLE PADDLE LINEA 

0011 C.2.020.MW MAPLE PADDLE HANDLE 

0011 C.2.020.WW WALNUT PADDLE HANDLE 

0012 1.1.005 SCREW M5Xl0 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0013 C.1.267 LEVER S/S CONICAL PADDLE VALVE LINEA PB 

0014 1.1.006 SCREW M4X8 PHILLIPS BUTTON HEAD S/S A2 

V3.4 - linea pb 43 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER - MP 
handmade in florence 

8 

V3.4 - li nea pb 
44 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  
 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER - MP 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 E.2.039 MICROSWITCH KIT WITH LUGS 

0002 RONDINOXGS/3 WASHER 3X6X0,5 S/S A2 

0003 1.3.007 TOOTH LOCK WASHER 3,4X6X0,5 GALVANIZED 

0004 DAD03M NUT M3 H3 WR5,5 BRASS 

0005 VITE3Xl0 SCREW M3Xl0 PHILLIPS ROUND-PAN S/S A2 

0006 C.1.067 BRACKET MICROSWITCH GS3 

0007 1.3.004 SPACER 3,5X8X2,5 AL 

0008 1.1.055 SCREW M3X20 HEX HEAD S/S A2 

0009 H.1.006 0-RING l,78x6,07 VITON 

0010 H.1.018 0-RING 2,62x9,13 EPDM 70 ShA 

0011 A.5.048 SHAFT CONICAL PADDLE VALVE 

0012 A.5.005 PIN D5X23 THREAD M5X7,5 S/S 

0013 DAD05M INOX NUT M5 H4 WR8 S/S A2 

0014 1.1.016 SOCKET GRUB SCREW M5X5 S/S A2 

0015 F.8.005 LEVER CONICAL PADDLE VALVE 

0016 1.6.005 WASHER 14,1X30X2 PTFE 

0017 1.1.091 WASHER 14,2X30X2 S/S 

0018 1.5.004 BELLEVILLE SPRING 28Xl4,2Xl,5 H2,15 

0019 F.4.012 BUSHING FLANGED 14X23X9,8 PTFE 

0020 Ll20/2 SCREW M6Xl0 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0021 RONDELLA6Xl2 WASHER 6,4Xl2Xl,5 S/S A2 

V3.4 - linea pb 45 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER - MP 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0022 

0023 

0024 

0025 

0026 

0027 

V3.4 - linea pb 

F.3.020 

1.1.005 

1.1.039 

C.1.267 

Ll00/5 

934 

BRACKET GROUP MP 

SCREW M5Xl0 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

WASHER 5,4Xl0Xl S/S A2 

LEVER S/S CONICAL PADDLE VALVE LINEA PB 

NUT Gl/4 H8 WR20 BRASS 

RETROFIT KIT CONICAL PADDLE LINEA/ GB5 

46 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER - MP 
handmade in florence 

0 

V3.4 - li nea pb 
47 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER - MP 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 H.1.010.01 0-RING 2,62x21,89 EPDM 70 ShA 

0002 A.5.047 ADAPTOR GROUP CONICAL V. 

0003 Ll03/A 0-RING 75,87x2,62 FKM 70 ShA 

0004 Ll03/B FIBER GASKET 87X81X0,5 

0005 A.5.026 GROUP CAP S/S MP 

0006 Ll20/2A WASHER 6,3Xl2Xl COPPER 

0007 Ll20/2 SCREW M6Xl0 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0008 A.6.003 BODY CONICAL PADDLE VALVE 

0009 H.1.011.01 0-RING l,78x9,25 EPDM 70 ShA 

0010 A.5.049 FITTING Gl/8M-Gl/8F WR14 S/S 

0011 T.1.188 DRAIN TUBE MP VALVE 

0012 T.1.187 TUBE WATER INLET MP VALVE 

0013 F.2.003 GICLEUR 0,6 M5 RUBY+ S/S 

0013 F.2.003.08 GICLEUR 0,8 M5 RUBY AND S/S 

V3.4 - linea pb 48 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  

 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER - GROUP CAP AV 
handmade in florence 

Q,---____ 

V3.4 - li nea pb 
49 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    

  
 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER - GROUP CAP AV 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 Ll003 WASHER 8,5Xl4Xl,5 S/S A2 

0002 Lll0.01 SCREW M8X52 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 70 

0003 LAD070/V IMPELLER FLOWMETER 

0004 LAD070/Sl 0-RING 2X28 FLOWMETER SILICONE 70ShA 

0005 LAD070/GC.R KIT FLOWMETER HEAD 

0006 CL22/V SCREW M4Xl2 PHILLIPS BUTTON HEAD S/S A2 

0007 LAD070/CGC CONNECTORS FLOWMETER KIT 

0008 1.1.011 SCREW M5Xl4 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0009 1.1.005 SCREW M5Xl0 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0010 L205 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR 

0011 LlOO/G .01 SV COIL 220-240V 8W UL CSA VDE 

0012 H.1.006 0-RING 1,78x6,07 VITON 

0013 Ll20/2 SCREW M6Xl0 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0014 Ll20/2A WASHER 6,3Xl2Xl COPPER 

0015 F.3 .033.01 GICLEUR 0,7 M4 CH2 RUBY+ S/S 

0015 F.3 .034.01 GICLEUR 0,8 M4 CH2 RUBY+ S/S 

0015 F.3 .032.01 GICLEUR 0,6 M4 CH2 RUBY+ S/S 

0016 1.4.002 WASHER 8 ,3Xl2Xl ,5 COPPER 

0017 1.1.019.01 SCREW M8X8 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0018 Ll03/B FIBER GASKET 87X81X0,5 

0019 A.2.009.01 S/S GROUP ADAPTER 

V3.4 - linea pb 50 



 

  

 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER - GROUP CAP AV 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0020 

0021 

0022 

0023 

0024 

V3.4 - linea pb 

LlOO/lA 

B.1.003.01 

SA944 

940/AV.02 

Ll03/A 

WASHER 13,5Xl9Xl,5 COPPER 

RIGHT SIDE GROUP NECK CAP 

GROUP CAP ASSEMBLY GB5 / PB 

STAINLESS STEEL AV GROUP CAP ASSEMBLY 

0-RING 75,87x2,62 FKM 70 ShA 

51 



 

  

 

• la marzocco 
handmade in florence 

6 

V3.4 - linea pb 

~ 
G) 

COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 

8 ~ 

BULLO'-JERIA - FASTENER 

52 



 

  

 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 L030 CAP NUT G3/8 Hll WR19 BRASS 

0002 H.1.004 0-RING 2,62Xl0,77 EPDM 70 ShA 

0003 Ll64.02 BALL VALVE G3/8M-G3/8F BRASS TREATED 

0004 L276.0l SAFETY THERMOSTAT lP TRIP FREE 130C 250V 

0005 L276/B SAFETY THERMOSTAT 2P 130C 250V 

0006 DAD03M NUT M3 H3 WR5,5 BRASS 

0007 TL06 TUBE CROSS FITTING - COFFEE BOILER 

0008 Ll29.0l CROSS FITTING Gl/4M WR13 BRASS TREATED 

0009 Ll28.0l TEE FITTING Gl/4M WR13 BRASS TREATED 

0010 F.7.005 INSULATION PANEL 3GR COFFEE BOILER 

0010 F.7.004 INSULATION PANEL 2GR COFFEE BOILER 

0011 A.5.016 .01 PLASTIC FASTENER 750X7 .5 

0012 A.1.019 FITTING Gl/4F-Gl/8F WRl 7 BRASS 

0013 A.2.103 FITTING PUSH-IN 90 

0014 T.3.006 PTFE TUBE 6x4mm 

0015 F.6.001.01 SPACER 8,4X25X6 AL 

0016 Ll65/9 WASHER 6,5Xl8Xl,5 GALVANIZED 

0017 1.1.043 WASHER 6,5xl8x3 

0018 RONDELLA6Xl2 WASHER 6,4Xl2Xl,5 S/S A2 

0019 1.1.049 NUT M6 H5 WRlO S/S A2 

0020 1.1.067 SCREW M6X25 HEX HEAD S/S A2 

0021 1.1.058 SCREW M6X20 HEX HEAD S/S 

V3.4 - linea pb 
53 



 

  

 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

1 
00 

V3.4 - li nea pb 
54 



 

  

 

• la marzocco COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 L. l.005.2GB.R COFFEE BOILER FLAT SIDE 2GR 

0002 L. l.005.2DGB.R COFFEE BOILER FLAT SIDE DX 2GR 

0003 L. l.005.3GB.R COFFEE BOILER FLAT SIDE 3GR 

0004 L260/1A WASHER 21X27Xl,5 COPPER 

0005 A.2.007 PTlOOO PROBE ADAPTOR 

0006 A.5.022 CAP Gl/4 Hl5,5 WR19 S/S 

0007 LlOO/lA WASHER 13,5Xl9Xl,5 COPPER 

0008 B.1.003.01 RIGHT SIDE GROUP NECK CAP 

0009 Ll00/5 NUT Gl/4 H8 WR20 BRASS 

0010 H.1.006 0-RING 1,78x6,07 VITON 

0011 A.2.009.01 S/S GROUP ADAPTER 

V3.4 - linea pb 
55 



 

  

 

• la marzocco STEAM BOILER 
handmade in florence 

BULLO'-JERIA - FASTENER 

0 19 17 @ 
'w 15b 

0 

V3.4 - linea pb 
56 



 

  

 

• la marzocco STEAM BOILER 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 L030 CAP NUT G3/8 Hll WR19 BRASS 

0002 H.1.004 0-RING 2,62Xl0,77 EPDM 70 ShA 

0003 Ll64.02 BALL VALVE G3/8M-G3/8F BRASS TREATED 

0005 DAD03M NUT M3 H3 WR5,5 BRASS 

0006 Ll29.0l CROSS FITTING Gl/4M WR13 BRASS TREATED 

0007 Ll37/4 FERRULE BLIND 11X3 TREATED 

0008 Ll30/4 FITTING Gl/4F Hl3 WR17 BRASS 

0009 LlOO/lA WASHER 13,5Xl9Xl,5 COPPER 

0010 E.1.005 TEMPERATURE PROBE PTlOOO lOOMM 

0011 TL07/G .03 TUBE WATER SUCTION STEAM B. TREATED 

0012 L.1.004.4.R STEAM BOILER LINEA 4GR W/SIGHT GLASS 

0012 Ll54/3VG.R STEAM BOILER CONCAVE SIDE 3GR 

0012 L.1.004.2.R STEAM BOILER LINEA 2GR W/SIGHT GLASS 

0013 A.5.016 .01 PLASTIC FASTENER 750X7.5 

0014 F.7.013 INSULATION PANEL 650X515Xl5 STEAM B. 3GR 

0014 F.7.012 INSULATION PANEL 420X515Xl5 STEAM B. 2GR 

0014 F.7.008.R INSULATION PANEL 4GR LINEA PB STEAM B. 

0015 LA052 WATER LEVEL PROBE 

0016 Ll65/9 WASHER 6,5Xl8Xl,5 GALVANIZED 

0017 1.1.043 WASHER 6,5xl8x3 

0018 1.1.049 NUT M6 H5 WRlO S/S A2 

V3.4 - linea pb 
57 



 

  

 

• la marzocco STEAM BOILER 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0019 

0020 

15A 

15B 

4A 

4B 

V3.4 - linea pb 

1.1.058 

E.5.005 

LA052/l 

LA052/A 

L276.0l 

L276 .01S 

SCREW M6X20 HEX HEAD S/S 

SAFETY THERMOSTAT 2P TRIP FREE 130C 600V 

TEFLON INSULATOR PROBE 

AUTOFILL PROBE GASKET 

SAFETY THERMOSTAT lP TRIP FREE 130C 250V 

L276 .0l BRACKET 

58 



 

  

 

• la marzocco X VERSION - STEAM BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

5 

cp 

110 m 

0 
SAFETY LEVEL WORKING LEVEL 

V3.4 - linea pb 59 



 

  

 

• la marzocco X VERSION - STEAM BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 T.1.019.02 PREHEATER 3/4GR L584 MM W/Y JUNCTION 

0001 T.1.015.02 PREHEATER 2GR L384 MM W/Y JUNCTION 

0002 LR360 1-1/4 HEATER ELEMENT GASKET 

0003 Ll54/2VGB5.R STEAM BOILER CONCAVE SIDE 2GR W/PREH . 

0003 Ll54/3VGB5.R STEAM BOILER CONCAVE SIDE 3GR W/PREH . 

0003 Ll54/4VGB5.R STEAM BOILER CONCAVE SIDE 4GR W/PREH . 

0004 A.5.016 .01 PLASTIC FASTENER 750X7.5 

0005 F.7.013 INSULATION PANEL 650X515Xl5 STEAM B. 3GR 

0006 LlOO/lA WASHER 13,5Xl9Xl,5 COPPER 

0007 LA052/l TEFLON INSULATOR PROBE 

0008 LA052 WATER LEVEL PROBE 

V3.4 - linea pb 
60 



 

  

 

• la marzocco X VERSION - HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

V3.4 - linea pb 
61 



 

  

 

• la marzocco X VERSION - HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 T.1.091.2 TUBE WATER IN . - CHECK V. LINEA PB 2GR 

0001 T.1.091.3 TUBE WATER IN . - CHECK V. LINEA PB 3GR 

0001 T.1.091.4 TUBE WATER IN . - CHECK V. LINEA PB 4GR 

0002 T.1.081 TUBE COFFEE BOILER - EXPANSION VALVE 

0003 T.2.113 TUBE CHECK VALVE -AUOFILL SOLENOID V.GS3 

0004 A.2.002 .01 TEE FITTING Rl/4M WR13 BRASS TREATED 

0005 T.1.113 TUBE COFFEE B. CONNECTION STRADA MP 

0006 C.1.218.2 PANEL SWITCH LINEA PB 2GR NO SIGHT GLASS 

0006 C.1.218.3 PANEL SWITCH LINEA PB 3GR NO SIGHT GLASS 

0006 C.1.218.4 PANEL SWITCH LINEA PB 4GR NO SIGHT GLASS 

V3.4 - linea pb 
62 



 

  

 

• la marzocco X VERSION - HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

@f------@ 

V3.4 - linea pb 
63 



 

  

 

• la marzocco X VERSION - HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 A.2.002 .01 TEE FITTING Rl/4M WR13 BRASS TREATED 

0002 T.1.005 TUBE CHECK VALVE - TEE FITTING GB5 

0003 L032/P.Ol CHECK VALVE G3/8M TREATED 

0004 T.1.082 TUBE CHECK VALVE - MIXING VALVE LINEA PB 

0005 A.2.004.01 FITTING Gl/4F-G3/8F WR22 BRASS TREATED 

0006 Ll80/l WASHER 22Xl 7Xl,5 COPPER 

0007 T.1.104 TUBE CHECK V. - COFFEE MIXING V. STRADA 

0008 B.2.007 .02 MIXING VALVE BODY TR . 

0009 LlOO/lA WASHER 13,5Xl9Xl,5 COPPER 

0010 A.5.019 NIPPLE Gl/4M-Gl/4M WR19 H21,5 S/S 

0011 H.1.007.01 0-RING 1,78x2,9 FKM 70 ShA 

0012 F.3.008 THERMOSTATIC VALVE PIN 

0013 F.1.026 GROUP WIRE PROTECTION STRADA 

0014 T.1.106 TUBE MIXING VALVE - PRE-HEATER STRADA 

0015 T.1.107 TUBE PRE-HEATER - MIXING VALVE STRADA 

0016 B.2.011.01 GICLEUR 1,5 M5 CH5 BRASS TREATED 

0017 T.1.080 TUBE MIX V. - COFFEE B. TEE LINEA PB 

V3.4 - linea pb 
64 



 

  

 

• la marzocco X VERSION - HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

G) 

V3.4 - linea pb 
65 



 

  

 

• la marzocco X VERSION - HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 T.1 .083 TUBE TEA MIX V. - AUTOFILL SOLENOID V. 

0002 T.1 .084 TUBE CHECK VALVE - STEAM BOILER INLET 

0003 T.1 .086 TUBE S.B. CHECK V. - TEA MIX V. CHECK V. 

0004 L032/P.Ol CHECK VALVE G3/8M TREATED 

0005 B.2.007 .02 MIXING VALVE BODY TR . 

0006 T.1.093 TUBE CHECK V. - TEA MIX V. LINEA PB 

0007 T.1.087 TUBE TEA MIX V.-TEA SOLENOID V. INLET 

0008 T.1.085 TUBE STEAM B. - HOT WATER CHECK VALVE 

0009 T.1.117 TUBE AUTOFILL SOLENOID V. - CHECK VALVE 

V3.4 - linea pb 
66 



 

  

 

• la marzocco X - VERSION - COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

18 

V3.4 - linea pb 
67 



 

  

 

• la marzocco X - VERSION - COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 1.1.025 NUT M8 H5 WR13 BRASS 

0002 ROND_DENT_8 TOOTH LOCK WASHER 8X14,7X2 S/S A2 

0003 E.6.004.02 HEATING ELEMENT W800 V220 TRIANG .FL. RP 

0003 E.6.006.02 HEATING ELEMENT W500 V200 TRIANG .FL. RP 

0004 F.2.014.01 0-RING 3,53X37,69 FKM 70 SH VERDE 

0005 E.1.005 TEMPERATURE PROBE PTlOOO lOOMM 

0006 A.5.022 CAP Gl/4 H15,5 WR19 S/S 

0007 LlOO/lA WASHER 13,5X19Xl,5 COPPER 

0008 L276.01 SAFETY THERMOSTAT lP TRIP FREE 130C 250V 

0009 L276.01S L276.01 BRACKET 

0010 L.1.001.01.R COFFEE BOILER FLAT SIDE lGR 

0011 A.5.016 .01 PLASTIC FASTENER 750X7 .5 

0012 F.7.015 INSULATION PANEL COFFEE BOILER LEVA lGR 

0013 H.1.022 0-RING 1,78X15,60 VITON 70 SH 

0014 A.5.082 CAP M20Xl H 13 WR22 S/S 

0015 A.2.012 .01 TEE FITTING Rl/8M-Gl/8F-Gl/8F WRlO TR 

0016 B.2.016.01 BALL VALVE Gl/8F-Rl/8M BRASS TREATED 

0017 Ll 71/2 0-RING 1,78X6,75 FKM 70 SH 

0018 Ll33 FITTING Gl/8M H16 WR13 BRASS 

0019 Ll09.01 BAYONET RING 

0020 A.5.110 DIFFUSER SCREW M6 010 S/S 

0021 F.3.040.01 COFFEE SHOWER SCREEN W/LOGO H6.5 

0022 H.3 .002 GROUP GASKET NBR 72/63x55x9 

V3.4 - linea pb 
68 



 

  

 

• la marzocco X - VERSION - COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

V3.4 - linea pb 
69 



 

  

 

• la marzocco X - VERSION - COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 

0002 

0003 

0004 

0005 

0006 

V3.4 - linea pb 

Ll002 

Ll003 

A.5.011 

1.1.049 

RONDELLA6Xl2 

1.1.058 

NUT M8 H8 WR13 S/S A2 

WASHER 8,5Xl4Xl,5 S/S A2 

COFFEE BOILER PIN STRADA S/S 

NUT M6 H5 WRlO S/S A2 

WASHER 6,4Xl2Xl,5 S/S A2 

SCREW M6X20 HEX HEAD S/S 

70 



 

  

 

• la marzocco X - VERSION - COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

22 

18 

19 

~ 
~ 

4 
20 

0 
~ 

G) 

V3.4 - linea pb 
71 



 

  

 

• la marzocco X - VERSION - COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 Ll003 WASHER 8,5Xl4Xl,5 S/S A2 

0002 Lll0.01 SCREW M8X52 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 70 

0003 LAD070/V IMPELLER FLOWMETER 

0004 LAD070/Sl 0-RING 2X28 FLOWMETER SILICONE 70ShA 

0005 LAD070/GC.R KIT FLO WM ETER HEAD 

0006 CL22/V SCREW M4Xl2 PHILLIPS BUTTON HEAD S/S A2 

0007 LAD070/CGC CONNECTORS FLOWMETER KIT 

0008 1.1.011 SCREW M5Xl4 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0009 1.1.005 SCREW M5Xl0 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0010 L205 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR 

0011 LlOO/G .01 SV COIL 220-240V 8W UL CSA VOE 

0012 H.1.006 0-RING 1,78x6,07 VITON 

0013 Ll20/2 SCREW M6Xl0 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0014 Ll20/2A WASHER 6,3Xl2Xl COPPER 

0015 F.3 .032.01 GICLEUR 0,6 M4 CH2 RUBY+ S/S 

0015 F.3 .033.01 GICLEUR 0,7 M4 CH2 RUBY+ S/S 

0015 F.3 .034.01 GICLEUR 0,8 M4 CH2 RUBY+ S/S 

0016 1.4.002 WASHER 8,3Xl2Xl,5 COPPER 

0017 1.1.019.01 SCREW M8X8 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0018 Ll03/B FIBER GASKET 87X81X0,5 

0019 Ll03/A 0-RING 75,87x2,62 FKM 70 ShA 

V3.4 - linea pb 
72 



 

  

 

• la marzocco X - VERSION - COFFEE BOILER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0020 

0021 

0022 

V3.4 - linea pb 

A.2.009.01 

Ll00/lA 

Ll20/2A 

S/S GROUP ADAPTER 

WASHER 13,5Xl9Xl,5 COPPER 

WASHER 6,3Xl2Xl COPPER 

73 



 

  

 

• la marzocco SCALES VERSION - BODY PANEL ASSEM. 
handmade in florence 

0 

V3.4 - linea pb 
74 



 

  

 

• la marzocco SCALES VERSION - BODY PANEL ASSEM. 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 C.1.215.2 PANEL MAIN SWITCH LINEA PB 2GR W/SCALES 

0001 C.1.215.3 PANEL MAIN SWITCH LINEA PB 3GR W/SCALES 

0001 C.1.215.4 PANEL MAIN SWITCH LINEA PB 4GR W/SCALES 

0002 C.1.219.2 PANEL SWITCH LINEA PB 2GR SCALE/NO GLASS 

0002 C.1.219.3 PANEL SWITCH LINEA PB 3GR SCALE/NO GLASS 

0002 C.1.219.4 PANEL SWITCH LINEA PB 4GR SCALE/NO GLASS 

0003 C.1.207.R GRID SCALE COMPLETE LINEA PB 

0004 C.1.331.2 LINEA PB DRAIN GRID 2GR W/SCALES 

0004 C.1.331.3 LINEA PB DRAIN GRID 3GR W/SCALES 

0004 C.1.331.4 LINEA PB DRAIN GRID 4GR W/SCALES 

0005 C.1.206.2 TRAY DRAIN LINEA PB 2GR W/SCALES 

0005 C.1.206.3 TRAY DRAIN LINEA PB 3GR W/SCALES 

0005 C.1.206.4 TRAY DRAIN LINEA PB 4GR W/SCALES 

0006 C.1.224 STAFFA POZZETTO BILANCE 

V3.4 - linea pb 
75 



 

  

 

• la marzocco SCALES VERSION - HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

V3.4 - linea pb 
76 



 

  

 

• la marzocco SCALES VERSION - HYDRAULIC ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 VITE4X8 SCREW M4X8 CHEESE BRASS 

0002 F.1.056.01 DRAIN BOX LINEA PB W/SCALES 

0003 1.1.011 SCREW M5Xl4 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0004 T.1.173 TUBE EXPANSION VALVE LINEA PB W/SCALES 

0004 T.1.174 TUBE EXP.V. LINEA PB MULTIPLE B./SCALES 

0005 915-2 RETROFIT KIT SCALES PB 2GR 

0005 915-3 RETROFIT KIT SCALES PB 3GR 

0005 915-4 RETROFIT KIT SCALES PB 4GR 

V3.4 - linea pb 
77 



 

  

 

• la marzocco SCALES VERSION - SCALES ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

G) 

G) 

V3.4 - linea pb 
78 



 

  

 

• la marzocco SCALES VERSION - SCALES ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 F.1.069 FIXING FOR CROSS BAR SCALES 

0002 Ll65/9 WASHER 6,5Xl8Xl,5 GALVANIZED 

0003 Ll20/2 SCREW M6Xl0 SOCKET CAP S/S A2 

0004 C.1.225.2 BEAM SCALES 2GR 

0004 C.1.225.3 BEAM SCALES 3GR 

0004 C.1.225.4 BEAM SCALES 4GR 

0005 VITE4X8 SCREW M4X8 CHEESE BRASS 

0006 E.1.030.R LOAD CELL KIT 

0007 1.4.003 BRASS SPACER FOR SCALES 

0008 F.3.042 WEIGHT PLATE FOR SCALES 

0009 1.1.083 SCREW M3X30 HEX HEAD S/S A2 

0010 F.2.033 MEMBRANE GROMMET TPE D25.5 H8 

0011 E.1.031.02 LOAD CELL ELECTRONIC BOARD 

0012 F.1.067 .R LOAD CELL ELECTRONIC BOARD BOX 

0013 RONDELLAM3 SPLIT WASHER 3X6X0,5 S/S A2 

0014 E.4.076 CABLE C.A. CONN. BOARD-DISPLAY/SCALES 

0015 E.4.058 CABLE CONN . SCALES BOARD 33CM 

V3.4 - linea pb 
79 



 

 

• la marzocco CUSTOM COLOR POWDER COATING - MATT 
handmade in florence 

0 
0 G) 

.___ 
G) a-JLY FOR MP 

0 

V3.4 - linea pb 
80 



 

  

 

• la marzocco CUSTOM COLOR POWDER COATING - MATT 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 C.1.141.55 PANEL LOWER SIDE LINEA PB CUSTOM COLOR 

0002 C.1.149.55 PANEL MID. SIDE LEFT LINEA PB CUST. COL. 

0003 C.1.144.55 PANEL UP. SIDE LEFT LINEA PB CUST.COL. 

0004 C.1.145.2.55 PANEL BACK LINEA PB 2GR CUSTOM COLOR 

0004 C.1.145.3.55 PANEL BACK LINEA PB 3GR CUSTOM COLOR 

0004 C.1.145.4.55 PANEL BACK LINEA PB 4GR CUSTOM COLOR 

0005 C.1.143.01.55 PANEL UP.SIDE RIGHT L. PB CUST.COL.MIX V 

0006 C.1.143.01.55 PANEL UP.SIDE RIGHT L. PB CUST.COL.MIX V 

0007 C.1.147.55 PANEL MID. SIDE RIGHT LINEA PB CUST.COL. 

0008 C.2.020.MW MAPLE PADDLE HANDLE 

0008 C.2.020.WW WALNUT PADDLE HANDLE 

0009 Ll 11/lMW.R PORTAFILTER SINGLE SPOUT MAPLE 

0009 Llll/lWW.R PORTAFILTER SINGLE SPOUT WALNUT 

0009 Llll/2MW.R PORTAFILTER DOUBLE SPOUT MAPLE 

0009 Llll/2WW.R PORTAFILTER DOUBLE SPOUT WALNUT 

V3.4 - linea pb 
81 



 

  

 

• la marzocco 
handmade in florence 

STEAM BOIL ER 
CALDAIA VAPffiE 

V3.4 - li nea pb 

2 

HEATING ELEMENTS 

COFFEE BOILER 
CALDAIA GAFFE' 4 

82 



 

  

 

• la marzocco HEATING ELEMENTS 
handmade in florence 

2 GROUP ELEMENTS 

Item Part number Description 

0001 LR360 

0002 E.6.017 

0002 LR357/220B.04 

0002 LR357/200B.03 

0002 LR358/200B.03 

0002 LR342/220B.03 

0004 LR365/220.03 

0004 LR365/200.03 

1-1/4 HEATER ELEMENT GASKET 

HEAT.ELEM W3000 V240 CM39 1-1/4 RP 

HEAT.ELEM W3000 V220 CM39 1-1/4 (USA SPEC STEAM BOILER ELEMENT) 

HEAT.ELEM W3000 V200 CM39 1-1/4 RP 

HEAT.ELEM W2000 V200 CM29 1-1/4 RP 

HEAT.ELEM W2000 V220 CM29 1-1/4 RP 

HEAT.ELEM W1400 V220 CM43 1-1/4 RP (USA SPEC COFFEE BOILER ELEMENT) 

HEAT.ELEM W1400 V200 CM43 1-1/4 RP 

3 GROUP ELEMENTS 

Item Part number Description 

0002 

0002 

0004 

0004 

0004 

E.6.019 

E.6.009 

LR362/220.03 

Lr366/220.03 

LR366/200.03 

HEAT.ELEM W3000 V220 CM50 1-1/4 4POLE TR 

HEAT.ELEM W4000 V220 CM50 1-1/4 4POLE TR (USA SPEC STEAM BOILER ELEMENT) 

HEAT.ELEM W1600 V220 CM50 1-1/4 

HEAT.ELEM W1900 V220 CM65 1-1/4 (USA SPEC COFFEE BOILER ELEMENT) 

HEAT.ELEM W1900 V200 CM50 1-1/4 

4 GROUP ELEMENTS 

Item Part number Description 

0002 

0002 

0002 

0002 

0004 

0004 

V3.4 - linea pb 

E.6.020 

E.6.028 

E.6.029 

E.6.010 

LR365/200.03 

LR365/220.03 

HEAT.ELEM W3800 V220 CM50 1-1/4 4 POLE 

HEAT.ELEM W5000 V200 CM65 1-1/4 4 POLE 

HEAT.ELEM W5000 V220 CM65 1-1/4 4 POLE 

HEAT.ELEM W5000 V220 CM50 1-1/4 4 POLE (USA SPEC STEAM BOILER ELEMENT) 

HEAT.ELEM W1400 V200 CM43 1-1/4 

HEAT.ELEM W1400 V220 CM43 1-1/4 (USA SPEC COFFEE BOILER ELEMENT) 

83 



 

  

 

• la marzocco ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND PUMP 
handmade in florence 

18 

10 

V3.4 - linea pb 

...... 
F3 /WATE~ /O ~ ~ 
F3 /FILL ~ ~ 

I 0-. . r0 F2/PUMP 

24 

84 



 

  

 

• la marzocco ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND PUMP 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 L290/2.0l PUMP 200 LT/H 

0002 L290/8UL UL MOTOR V.220-240 50/60 HZ 

0003 L290/C PUMP CLAMP 

0004 L032/P.Ol CHECK VALVE G3/8M TREATED 

0005 L305/N.Ol NIPPLE G3/8M-G3/8M WR20 H31 BRASS TR . 

0005 L306/G .Ol NIPPLE G3/8-3/8 COMPRESSION BRASS TR . 

0006 L290/CUL lOmicroF CAPACITOR (L290/8UL MOTOR) 

0006 L290/7C 8microF CAPACITOR (L290/7 MOTOR) 

0007 E.2.004 UL FUSE HOLDER 

0008 E.2.073 FUSE 3,15 A TIME-DELAY 

0009 E.2.040 USB CAB LE LIN EA PB / STRADA EP 

0010 L206 FILTER EMC 

0011 E.2.030 2x22nF+O,lmicroF FILTER 

0012 E.4.010.01.R SSR 25A 240V W/THERMAL COMPOUND 

0012 E.4.029.R SSR 50A 240V W/THERMAL COMPOUND 

0012 E.4.035.R SSR 25A 480V W/THERMAL COMPOUND 

0013 F.6.004 FAN COVER - PUMP MOTOR UL 

V3.4 - linea pb 
85 



 

  

 

• la marzocco ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND PUMP 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0015 LAD3D5/C05 3D5 BUTTON BOX CAB LE CM 110 

0015 LAD3D5/C06 3D5 BUTTON BOX CABLE CM140 

0016 E.4.044 PUMP CABLE W/RAPID WATERPROOF CONNECTOR 

0017 E.4.066 TEA CABLE PB/STRADA AV 

0018 E.4.126 TIMER DISPLAY CABLE LINEA PB MP 

0019 E.2.074 FUSE 160 mA FAST-BLOW 

0020 F.1.203 ELECTRIC COVER BOX FOR L290/8UL 

0022 Ll80/l WASHER 22Xl 7Xl ,5 COPPER 

0023 F.1.219 USB CONNECTOR COVER 

V3.4 - linea pb 
86 



 

  

 

• la marzocco 
handmade in florence 

COMPLElE LOW VOLT. GE 
WIRING HARNESS 

V3.4 - linea pb 

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 

6 

111-----0 

0 

87 



 

 

  

 

• la marzocco ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 E.4.155 WIRING HARNESS LINEA PB 2AV LOW VOLTAGE 

0001 E.4.170 WIRING HARNESS LINEA PB 2MP LOW VOLTAGE 

0001 E.4.157 WIRING HARNESS LINEA PB 3AV LOW VOLTAGE 

0001 E.4.172 WIRING HARNESS LINEA PB 3MP LOW VOLTAGE 

0001 E.4.176 WIRING HARNESS LINEA PB 4AV LOW VOLTAGE 

0002 F.1.044 LINEA PB ELECTRONIC BOARD BOX COVER 

0003 E.1.023.03 UNIVERSAL BOARD 

0004 E.1.025.03 LINEA PB BOARD 

0005 F.1.043 LINEA PB ELECTRONIC BOARD BOX 

0006 E.4.298 GATEWAY CONNECTION WIRING 1250MM 

0007 E.8.006.02 INTERNAL BOX GATEWAY IOT 

0008 E.2.108 POWER SUPPLY 24V 15W 100-240V 

0009 E.4.334 GATEWAY POWER CABLE FOR RETROFIT 

V3.4 - linea pb 
88 



 

  

 

• la marzocco PORTAFILTER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Rl RI.A MPR/.0 UD SIVI FT GR Nl3'! 

STAINLESS SlEEL_ 

10 

~ .--0 

~ 8 

18 

OQ 
~ 

22 

26 28 29 

V3.4 - linea pb 
89 



 

  

 

• la marzocco PORTAFILTER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0007 Ll 11/2NAC PORTAFILTER DOUBLE SPOUT 

0008 A.5.014.01 DOUBLE SPOUT S/S 

0009 H.1.017 0-RING 3,53X9,12 EPDM 70 SH 

0009 H.1.017.02 0-RING 3,37X9,21 EPDM 

0010 Ll 11/SS.R CUP PORTAFILTER S/S WITH HANDLE 

0011 Ll 11/lAC PORTAFILTER SINGLE SPOUT 

0012 A.5.013.01 SINGLE SPOUT S/S 

0013 Ll 15/A FILTER 1 CUP 

0014 L115/A/S SINGLE FILTER 

0015 5.128 19mm SWIFT FILTER BASKET 

0016 5.127 22mm SWIFT FILTER BASKET 

0017 5.133 TRIPLE SWIFT FILTER BASKET 

0018 F.3 .029.GR FILTER 7 GR STANDARD 

0019 F.3 .053 FILTER 7 GR STANDARD ITALY 

0020 F.3 .150 FILTER 8 GR STANDARD 

0021 F.3 .134 FILTER 9 GR STANDARD 

0022 F.3 .028.01 FILTER 14 GR STANDARD 

0023 F.3 .027 .01 FILTER 17 GR STANDARD 

0025 F.3 .026.01 FILTER 21 GR STANDARD 

0026 L113 SPRING D WIREl,1 S/S FILTER LOCK 

0027 Ll 15/C BLIND FILTER 

0028 F.3 .045 SIS-ALUMINUM SINGLE-DOUBLE TAMPER 

0029 F.3 .031.01 ANODIZED DOUBLE TAMPERS/SUS VERSION 

V3.4 - linea pb 
90 



 

  

 

• la marzocco PORTAFILTER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

RIDGELESS 

FIXED SPOUT 

9 

g 
~ 11 

gg 

X - TESTED & CERTIFIED 

12 13 

14 15 

V3.4 - linea pb 
91 



 

  

 

• la marzocco PORTAFILTER ASSEMBLY 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 A.5.078 PORTAFILTER FIXED SINGLE SPOUT 

0002 A.5.126 PORTAFILTER FIXED SINGLE SPOUT MAPLE 

0002 A.5.128 PORTAFILTER FIXED SINGLE SPOUT WALNUT 

0003 A.5.079 PORTAFILTER FIXED DOUBLE SPOUT 

0004 A.5.127 PORTAFILTER FIXED DOUBLE SPOUT MAPLE 

0004 A.5.129 PORTAFILTER FIXED DOUBLE SPOUT WALNUT 

0005 Llll/2MW.R PORTAFILTER DOUBLE SPOUT MAPLE 

0005 Llll/2WW.R PORTAFILTER DOUBLE SPOUT WALNUT 

0006 Ll 11/lMW.R PORTAFILTER SINGLE SPOUT MAPLE 

0006 Llll/lWW.R PORTAFILTER SINGLE SPOUT WALNUT 

0007 Ll 11/X.0l PORTAFILTER NAKED 

0008 A.5.060 PORTAFILTER NAKED WALNUT 

0008 A.5.061 PORTAFILTER NAKED MAPLE 

0009 F.3.080 FILTER 14 GR RIDGELESS 

0010 F.3.079 FILTER 17 GR RIDGELESS 

0011 F.3.081 FILTER 21 GR RIDGELESS 

0012 F.3.054.X FILTER 7 GR X ITALIA 

0013 F.3.029.X FILTER 7 GR X 

0014 F.3.028.X Fl LTER 14 GR X 

0015 F.3.027.X FILTER 17 GR X 

0016 F.3.026.X FILTER 21 GR X 

V3.4 - linea pb 
92 



 

  

 

• la marzocco SCALES VERSION - PORTAFILTER ASSEM. 
handmade in florence 

.n. 

V3.4 - linea pb 
93 



 

  

 

• la marzocco SCALES VERSION - PORTAFILTER ASSEM. 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 

0002 

0003 

0003 

0003 

V3.4 - linea pb 

931-2 

931-3 

932 

947 

948 

2 PRECISION PORTAFILTER KIT 

3 PRECISION PORTAFILTER KIT 

4x 17g S/S PRECISION FILTER BASKET KIT 

4x 14g S/S PRECISION FILTER BASKET KIT 

4x 21g S/S PRECISION FILTER BASKET KIT 

94 



 

  

 

• la marzocco HOSE AND ACCESSORIES 
handmade in florence 

••••• 
7 

.. .. ,._., . 

16 

□-- □~ 15 

~,~I!~ =-~~~~ 

V3.4 - li nea pb 
95 



 

  

 

• la marzocco HOSE AND ACCESSORIES 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0001 L305/050.01 BRAIDED HOSE CM.50 3/8 F 

0001 L306/050 BRAIDED HOSE 3/8 COMPR . WR17 50CM NSF 

0002 L305/l 20.01 BRAIDED HOSE CM .120 3/8 F 

0002 L306/120 BRAIDED HOSE 3/8 COM PR . WR 17 120CM NSF 

0003 L305/210.0l BRAIDED HOSE CM.210 3/8F 

0003 T.5.003 BRAIDED HOSE 3/8 COMPR . WR17 210CM NSF 

0003 L306/210 BRAIDED HOSE G3/8F WR20 210CM NSF 

0003 L306/210/C BRAIDED HOSE G3/8F WR20 210CM NSF CURVED 

0004 L308 CLEAR ARMOURED DRAIN HOSE 

0005 L312 HOSE CLAMP 

0006 UT360/42 HEATING ELEMENT TOOL 40/42 

0007 V067 LA MARZOCCO PURO CAFF POWDER 

0008 UT107 BENT WRENCH WR14 FOR GROUP TUBE 

0009 UT004 MP 0-RING EXTRACTOR 

0010 UT103 PADDLE CAP SECTION 

OOll UT005 ALLEN KEY 5 WITH BALL END 

0012 F.9.000.01 MULTIPLE PARAMETER TEST KIT 

0013 UT120 SIGHT GLASS TOOL 

0015 F.1.065 HTC THERMAL COMPOUND SYRINGE 2ML 

0016 F.3.050 LOAD 100g TO CALIBRATE SCALES 

V3.4 - linea pb 
96 



  

 

• la marzocco HOSE AND ACCESSORIES 
handmade in florence 

Item Part number Description 

0017 

0019 

0020 

V3.4 - linea pb 

UT108 

UT008 

UT367 

BENT WRENCH WR13 FOR GROUP TUBE 

GASKET PICK 

TOOL FOR TIGHTENING STEAM WAND FITTING 

97 



 

 

 

 

 LA
 M

A
R

ZO
C

C
O

 S
R

L 
V

ia La T
orre, 

1
4

/H
 

Localita
' La Torre 

5
0

0
3

8
 S

carperia e S
an 

P
iero 

(F
lorence) -

ITA
LY

 
T. +

3
9

 0
5

5
 8

4
9

 1
9

1
 

F. +
3

9
 0

5
5

 8
4

9
 1

9
9

0
 

i nfo@
lam

arzocco.com
 

w
w

w
.lam

arzocco.com
 




